What type of loss or damage is 
compensated
The insurance covers theft of or damage to the object of 
insurance, provided that the stolen or damaged object of 
insurance was paid for with a K-Plussa Maksuaika card 
and that theft or damage occurs within three hundred and 
sixty five (365) days within the object of insurance being in 
the possession of the cardholder.
All thefts must be reported to the police. The insurance 
covers loss arising from theft provided that the object was 
stolen from the insured person when it was in their pos-